
Saint Joseph's (10-13, 6-9 GLVC) -vs- LEWIS (15-11, 8-7 GLVC)
02/10/11 at Romeoville, IL (Neil Carey Arena)

 
 

 
 
Saint Joseph's 57

LEWIS 83

Date: 02/10/11
Time: 7:52 PM
Attendance: 628
Site: Romeoville, IL (Neil Carey Arena)
Referees: Pic Russell, Bill Forehand, Gerald Morrow

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Joseph's 19 38 57
LEWIS 42 41 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Horton, Michael * 31 5-12 1-3 2-2 2-0 2 2 3 0 0 1 13
33 Hrynyk, Cory * 21 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 5
21 Anthrop, Jade * 25 1-4 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Lipton, Mike * 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 4
30 Hassler, Jake * 9 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
23 Chorba, Jason 19 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 0 9
40 Stevens, Jordan 18 1-2 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 6
42 Martinez, D.J. 14 2-3 0-0 2-4 3-0 3 1 0 0 2 0 6
15 Stonewall, Tealgil 11 0-1 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
20 Smith, Jon 15 1-5 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 1 3
31 Repay, Jesse 9 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jackson, Marcus 13 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-58 5-23 18-22 11-15 26 20 7 7 4 4 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-30   30.00 % 1-11   9.09 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 8-28   28.57 % 4-12   33.33 % 18-22   81.82 %
Total 17-58   29.3 % 5-23   21.7 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Toth, Matt * 27 10-15 2-2 3-4 3-5 8 2 1 1 2 0 25
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis * 28 6-9 2-3 6-8 0-2 2 3 2 3 1 1 20
10 McClellan, Chris * 13 2-4 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 5 2 1 0 0 9
12 Bryant, David * 32 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 4 3 1 0 1 8
50 Strus, Marty * 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 2 1 5 0 4
32 Jarosz, Justin 26 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 2 1 7
40 Lawrence, Lonnie 15 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
33 Dubauskas, Mantas 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Burns, Dalonte 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
04 Potter, Ben 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Robinson, Jerome 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luster, David 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Barnes, Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-49 6-11 19-27 9-33 42 19 13 10 11 3 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-24   66.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 29-49   59.2 % 6-11   54.5 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
08:36



First Half Box Score
Saint Joseph's 19

LEWIS 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Horton, Michael 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
33 Hrynyk, Cory 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
21 Anthrop, Jade 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Lipton, Mike 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Hassler, Jake 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
23 Chorba, Jason 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
40 Stevens, Jordan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Martinez, D.J. 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
15 Stonewall, Tealgil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Smith, Jon 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
31 Repay, Jesse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jackson, Marcus 13 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-30 1-11 0-0 7-5 12 8 3 6 2 1 19
30.0 % 9.1 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Toth, Matt 16 7-8 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 0 17
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 16 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 8
10 McClellan, Chris 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
12 Bryant, David 14 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 6
50 Strus, Marty 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 1 2 0 2
32 Jarosz, Justin 14 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
40 Lawrence, Lonnie 10 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
33 Dubauskas, Mantas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Burns, Dalonte 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Potter, Ben 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Robinson, Jerome 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luster, David 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Barnes, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-24 3-7 7-8 4-14 18 6 9 6 3 2 42
66.7 % 42.9 % 87.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Saint Joseph's 38

LEWIS 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Horton, Michael 12 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9
33 Hrynyk, Cory 8 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
21 Anthrop, Jade 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Lipton, Mike 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
30 Hassler, Jake 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chorba, Jason 10 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
40 Stevens, Jordan 11 1-1 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
42 Martinez, D.J. 8 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
15 Stonewall, Tealgil 11 0-1 0-0 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
20 Smith, Jon 9 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
31 Repay, Jesse 8 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jackson, Marcus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-28 4-12 18-22 4-10 14 12 4 1 2 3 38
28.6 % 33.3 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Toth, Matt 11 3-7 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 2 0 8
22 Thomas, Jr., Dennis 12 3-4 1-1 5-7 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 12
10 McClellan, Chris 7 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7
12 Bryant, David 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 2
50 Strus, Marty 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 3 0 2
32 Jarosz, Justin 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 2 0 2
40 Lawrence, Lonnie 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
33 Dubauskas, Mantas 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Burns, Dalonte 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Potter, Ben 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Robinson, Jerome 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Luster, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Barnes, Jordan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-25 3-4 12-19 5-19 24 13 4 4 8 1 41
52.0 % 75.0 % 63.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LEWIS
19:23 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT
19:14 MISS LAYUP by TOTH,MATT

BLOCK  by HASSLER,JAKE 19:14
-- REBOUND OFF by STRUS,MARTY

19:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STRUS,MARTY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HRYNYK,CORY 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT
18:46 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

MISS LAYUP by HASSLER,JAKE 18:21
REBOUND OFF by ANTHROP,JADE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANTHROP,JADE(in the paint) 18:19 2-2

18:03 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by HASSLER,JAKE 17:46
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

17:33 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,MATT
-- ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY

GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL 17:09 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by HRYNYK,CORY --

16:59 FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
16:59 TURNOVER  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 16:59
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DJ 16:59
SUB OUT by HASSLER,JAKE 16:59
SUB OUT by HRYNYK,CORY 16:59
MISS 3PTR by HORTON,MICHAEL 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID
16:33 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

-- REBOUND OFF by STRUS,MARTY
16:29 TURNOVER  by STRUS,MARTY

STEAL  by HORTON,MICHAEL 16:27
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARCUS 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
16:18 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
FOUL  by LIPTON,MIKE 16:18

16:18 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
SUB IN by CHORBA,JASON 16:18
SUB IN by SMITH,JON 16:18
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 16:18
SUB OUT by LIPTON,MIKE 16:18
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,DJ 16:08
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JON --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JON(in the paint) 16:05 6-10 H 4
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,DJ 15:53

15:53 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
15:41 MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT
FOUL  by SMITH,JON 15:30

15:24 MISS LAYUP by STRUS,MARTY
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,DJ 15:24
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARCUS 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
15:04 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARCUS 14:55



REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JON --
MISS TIPIN by SMITH,JON 14:50
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 14:47
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,DJ --
GOOD TIPIN by MARTINEZ,DJ(in the paint) 14:43 8-10 H 2

14:29 8-12 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JON 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID
13:45 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT

-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,DAVID
13:32 FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

SUB IN by LIPTON,MIKE 13:32
SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 13:32
SUB IN by HASSLER,JAKE 13:32
SUB IN by HRYNYK,CORY 13:32
SUB OUT by CHORBA,JASON 13:32
SUB OUT by SMITH,JON 13:32
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 13:32
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DJ 13:32

13:32 SUB IN by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
13:32 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
13:32 SUB OUT by BRYANT,DAVID
13:32 SUB OUT by STRUS,MARTY

TURNOVER  by HASSLER,JAKE 13:31
13:31 SUB IN by BURNS,DALONTE
13:31 SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
13:12 FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
13:12 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

GOOD JUMPER by LIPTON,MIKE 12:42 10-14 H 4
12:26 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HRYNYK,CORY 12:11
SUB IN by SMITH,JON 12:11
SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL 12:11

11:45 FOUL  by TOTH,MATT
11:45 TURNOVER  by TOTH,MATT

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 11:45
11:45 SUB IN by LUSTER,DAVID
11:45 SUB OUT by BURNS,DALONTE

TURNOVER  by HASSLER,JAKE 11:26
11:25 STEAL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

FOUL  by LIPTON,MIKE 11:23
SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL 11:23
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 11:23

11:10 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,MATT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JON 10:54
SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 10:53
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DJ 10:53
SUB OUT by LIPTON,MIKE 10:53
SUB OUT by HASSLER,JAKE 10:53

10:38 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

MISS 3PTR by HRYNYK,CORY 10:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

FOUL  by SMITH,JON 09:54
09:54 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
09:54 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:54
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARCUS 09:54
SUB IN by CHORBA,JASON 09:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,JON 09:54
SUB OUT by HRYNYK,CORY 09:54



GOOD DUNK by MARTINEZ,DJ(in the paint) 09:14 12-23 H 11
ASSIST  by CHORBA,JASON --

08:47 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

MISS 3PTR by ANTHROP,JADE 08:26
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MARCUS 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
07:51 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LONNIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOTH,MATT
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARCUS 07:51

07:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:51 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,JORDAN --
SUB IN by REPAY,JESSE 07:51
SUB IN by STEVENS,JORDAN 07:51
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 07:51
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DJ 07:51

07:51 SUB IN by STRUS,MARTY
07:51 SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID
07:51 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
07:51 SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARCUS 07:35
07:34 STEAL  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
07:29 MISS JUMPER by LUSTER,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --
GOOD 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 07:22 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by HORTON,MICHAEL --

06:53 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRUS,MARTY

SUB IN by HRYNYK,CORY 06:22
SUB OUT by REPAY,JESSE 06:22
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,JORDAN 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

05:44 MISS 3PTR by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by HRYNYK,CORY 05:34

05:00 15-32 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARCUS 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
04:11 TURNOVER  by LUSTER,DAVID

SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 04:11
SUB OUT by CHORBA,JASON 04:11

04:11 SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
04:11 SUB IN by TOTH,MATT
04:11 SUB OUT by LUSTER,DAVID
04:11 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:42
FOUL  by ANTHROP,JADE 03:30

03:30 15-33 H 18 GOOD FT by BRYANT,DAVID
03:30 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by BRYANT,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by HRYNYK,CORY(in the paint) 03:15 17-34 H 17
02:52 17-36 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HRYNYK,CORY 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY

01:59 17-38 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

MISS 3PTR by ANTHROP,JADE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by HORTON,MICHAEL --



GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:25 19-38 H 19
01:02 19-40 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT
00:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
00:45 FOUL  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

SUB IN by CHORBA,JASON 00:45
SUB IN by HASSLER,JAKE 00:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARCUS 00:45
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by BURNS,DALONTE
00:45 SUB OUT by BRYANT,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL 00:41
00:41 BLOCK  by BURNS,DALONTE

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY
FOUL  by CHORBA,JASON 00:27

00:27 19-41 H 22 GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT
00:27 19-42 H 23 GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT

SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 00:27
SUB IN by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 00:27
SUB IN by SMITH,JON 00:27
SUB OUT by HRYNYK,CORY 00:27
SUB OUT by STEVENS,JORDAN 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by BRYANT,DAVID
00:27 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
00:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
00:27 SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT

MISS LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL 00:10
00:10 BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Joseph's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LEWIS
SUB IN by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 20:00
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by HASSLER,JAKE 19:44

19:44 BLOCK  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
-- REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY

19:29 19-44 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by TOTH,MATT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HRYNYK,CORY 19:08

19:08 BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL 19:01
19:01 MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:01 19-45 H 26 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
18:49 FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 18:49 20-45 H 25
GOOD FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 18:49 21-45 H 24

18:35 21-48 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by TOTH,MATT
-- ASSIST  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by HORTON,MICHAEL 18:21 24-48 H 24
ASSIST  by LIPTON,MIKE --

17:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HASSLER,JAKE --

17:36 FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
17:36 SUB IN by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
17:36 SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by HASSLER,JAKE 17:30
17:30 BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY
FOUL  by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 17:23



17:23 MISS FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:23 24-49 H 25 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
MISS 3PTR by HRYNYK,CORY 17:10

17:10 BLOCK  by STRUS,MARTY
REBOUND OFF by HASSLER,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by HASSLER,JAKE 17:06

17:06 BLOCK  by TOTH,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT

FOUL  by HORTON,MICHAEL 17:01
SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 17:01
SUB IN by STEVENS,JORDAN 17:01
SUB OUT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 17:01
SUB OUT by HASSLER,JAKE 17:01

16:47 TURNOVER  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
STEAL  by LIPTON,MIKE 16:46
GOOD LAYUP by LIPTON,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:43 26-49 H 23

16:28 MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LIPTON,MIKE --
MISS JUMPER by HRYNYK,CORY 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUS,MARTY
FOUL  by HRYNYK,CORY 15:48

15:48 26-50 H 24 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
15:48 26-51 H 25 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

SUB IN by CHORBA,JASON 15:48
SUB IN by REPAY,JESSE 15:48
SUB IN by SMITH,JON 15:48
SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL 15:48
SUB OUT by LIPTON,MIKE 15:48
SUB OUT by HRYNYK,CORY 15:48
MISS 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT
FOUL  by CHORBA,JASON 15:19

15:14 26-53 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by TOTH,MATT(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JON 14:59

14:59 BLOCK  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,JORDAN --

14:45 FOUL  by TOTH,MATT
GOOD FT by STEVENS,JORDAN 14:45 27-53 H 26
GOOD FT by STEVENS,JORDAN 14:45 28-53 H 25

14:30 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TOTH,MATT

14:26 MISS LAYUP by TOTH,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by STRUS,MARTY

14:23 28-55 H 27 GOOD TIPIN by STRUS,MARTY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHORBA,JASON 14:10

14:10 BLOCK  by TOTH,MATT
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,JORDAN --

14:02 FOUL  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
SUB IN by HORTON,MICHAEL 14:02
SUB OUT by CHORBA,JASON 14:02

14:02 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
14:02 SUB OUT by STRUS,MARTY

TURNOVER  by STEVENS,JORDAN 13:48
13:46 STEAL  by BRYANT,DAVID

13:43 28-57 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by REPAY,JESSE 13:43
13:43 28-58 H 30 GOOD FT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,DJ 13:43
SUB OUT by REPAY,JESSE 13:43
MISS 3PTR by ANTHROP,JADE 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



13:03 MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,DJ 13:03
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JON 12:47

12:47 BLOCK  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LIPTON,MIKE 12:40
SUB OUT by SMITH,JON 12:40
FOUL  by STEVENS,JORDAN 12:18

12:18 28-59 H 31 GOOD FT by TOTH,MATT
12:18 MISS FT by TOTH,MATT

REBOUND DEF by LIPTON,MIKE --
SUB IN by HRYNYK,CORY 12:18
SUB OUT by STEVENS,JORDAN 12:18
MISS JUMPER by LIPTON,MIKE 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT
11:48 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS

STEAL  by HRYNYK,CORY 11:47
GOOD JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:43 30-59 H 29

11:20 30-62 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL 11:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:09 FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:09
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DJ 11:09 31-62 H 31
MISS FT by MARTINEZ,DJ 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
SUB IN by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 11:09
SUB OUT by ANTHROP,JADE 11:09

11:09 SUB IN by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
11:09 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
10:57 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,LONNIE

GOOD 3PTR by HRYNYK,CORY 10:40 34-62 H 28
ASSIST  by HORTON,MICHAEL --

10:02 34-64 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,DAVID
09:52 FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID

GOOD FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 09:52 35-64 H 29
MISS FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 09:52
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,DJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HORTON,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:42 37-64 H 27

09:29 37-66 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,LONNIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HORTON,MICHAEL 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID

FOUL  by LIPTON,MIKE 09:13
09:13 37-67 H 30 GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
09:13 37-68 H 31 GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by LIPTON,MIKE 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TOTH,MATT

08:46 MISS JUMPER by TOTH,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HRYNYK,CORY 08:36
08:36 37-69 H 32 GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
08:36 37-70 H 33 GOOD FT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS

SUB IN by SMITH,JON 08:36
SUB OUT by LIPTON,MIKE 08:36

08:36 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JEROME
08:36 SUB IN by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS
08:36 SUB OUT by TOTH,MATT
08:36 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,LONNIE
08:22 FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID

GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,DJ 08:22 38-70 H 32



MISS FT by MARTINEZ,DJ 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CHORBA,JASON 08:22
SUB OUT by HRYNYK,CORY 08:22

08:15 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,DAVID
STEAL  by SMITH,JON 08:15

08:15 FOUL  by BRYANT,DAVID
08:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SMITH,JON 08:15 39-70 H 31
MISS FT by SMITH,JON 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JEROME
07:45 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS
07:43 MISS LAYUP by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:41
GOOD 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 07:30 42-70 H 28
ASSIST  by HORTON,MICHAEL --

07:05 42-73 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by HORTON,MICHAEL 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

06:21 MISS JUMPER by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --

06:13 FOUL  by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
GOOD FT by HORTON,MICHAEL 06:13 43-73 H 30
GOOD FT by HORTON,MICHAEL 06:13 44-73 H 29
SUB IN by STEVENS,JORDAN 06:13
SUB IN by ANTHROP,JADE 06:13
SUB IN by REPAY,JESSE 06:13
SUB OUT by HORTON,MICHAEL 06:13
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,DJ 06:13
SUB OUT by SMITH,JON 06:13

06:13 SUB IN by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
06:13 SUB OUT by MCCLELLAN,CHRIS
05:59 44-75 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JAROSZ,JUSTIN

FOUL  by REPAY,JESSE 05:46
05:46 44-76 H 32 GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
05:46 44-77 H 33 GOOD FT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
05:46 SUB IN by BURNS,DALONTE
05:46 SUB OUT by JAROSZ,JUSTIN
05:34 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JEROME

GOOD FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 05:34 45-77 H 32
GOOD FT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 05:34 46-77 H 31
FOUL  by STEVENS,JORDAN 05:12

05:12 MISS FT by BURNS,DALONTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:12 MISS FT by BURNS,DALONTE
REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DAVID
04:25 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --
MISS 3PTR by REPAY,JESSE 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JEROME
03:47 MISS JUMPER by BURNS,DALONTE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JEROME
GOOD 3PTR by CHORBA,JASON 03:30 49-77 H 28
ASSIST  by STONEWALL,TEALGIL --

03:04 49-79 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:59
SUB IN by SMITH,JON 02:59
SUB OUT by STONEWALL,TEALGIL 02:59

02:49 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JEROME
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
GOOD FT by STEVENS,JORDAN 02:49 50-79 H 29
GOOD FT by STEVENS,JORDAN 02:49 51-79 H 28

02:49 SUB IN by POTTER,BEN
02:49 SUB OUT by THOMAS,JR, DENNIS
02:17 51-81 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by POTTER,BEN

-- ASSIST  by BURNS,DALONTE
02:02 FOUL  by POTTER,BEN

GOOD FT by ANTHROP,JADE 02:02 52-81 H 29
GOOD FT by ANTHROP,JADE 02:02 53-81 H 28
FOUL  by CHORBA,JASON 01:47

01:47 MISS FT by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:47 MISS FT by DUBAUSKAS,MANTAS
REBOUND DEF by CHORBA,JASON --

01:47 SUB IN by BARNES,JORDAN
01:47 SUB OUT by BRYANT,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by REPAY,JESSE 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:11 53-83 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,DALONTE(in the paint)
01:04 FOUL  by BARNES,JORDAN

GOOD FT by REPAY,JESSE 01:04 54-83 H 29
GOOD FT by REPAY,JESSE 01:04 55-83 H 28

00:47 MISS JUMPER by POTTER,BEN
BLOCK  by SMITH,JON 00:47
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JON --
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:34 57-83 H 26


